## MENOMINEE COUNTY ELECTION NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Precinct Canvass of Early Voting from the November 5, 2024 General Election will be held at the Menominee County Annex, S904 US Hwy 41, Stephenson, MI on **TUESDAY, NOVMEBER 5, 2024 at 8:00 p.m.** 

## MARC KLEIMAN, MENOMINEE COUNTY CLERK & REGISTER OF DEEDS On behalf of:

**Cedarville Township** Donna Buechler Township Clerk

**Ingallston Township** Kay Keefer Township Clerk

**Spalding Township** Connie Wells Township Clerk **Daggett Township** Edith Vincent Township Clerk

**Lake Township** Misty Bottkol Township Clerk

**Stephenson Township** Dan Carlson Township Clerk

**Mellen Township** Holly Philipps Township Clerk

> **City of Menominee** Kathleen Brofka City Clerk

> Faithorn Township

Kathleen Wash Branz

Township Clerk

Gourley Township Ivy Netzel Township Clerk Menominee Township

Menominee Township Michael Armbrust Township Clerk

**City of Stephenson** Karma Tessmer City Clerk Harris Township Tom Draze Township Clerk

**Meyer Township** Chad Knodl Township Clerk Holmes Township Dena Kempf Township Clerk

**Nadeau Township** Jason DuPont Sr. Township Clerk